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Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
0,768 32

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha Part 1 Value
N of Items

Part 2  Value
N of Items

Total N of Items
Correlation Between Forms
Spearman-Brown Equal Length
Coefficient Unequal Length
Guttman Split-Half Coefficient

0,633
16
0,653
16°
32
0,560
0,718
0,718
0,714

a. The items are: VAR00004, VAR00003,

VAR00006, VAR00007, VAR00008, VAR00009,
VAR00010, VAR00O011, VAR00012, VAR00013,
VAR00014, VAR00015, VAR00016, VAR00017,

VAR00018, VAR00019.



Group Statistics

Std.
SEXE N Mean Deviation Std. Error Mean
FORM MAL 7| 74,5714 5,02849 1,90059
FEMAL 63| 76,2063 9,63388 1,21375
(t) )
Levene's
Test for
t-test for Equality of Means
Equality of
Variances
2] 95% Confidence
2 3 S g Int | of th
g X = =% & |Interval of the
F o|sig.| T Df Yol 3 8|8
9 & g 3 ¢ T [Difference
= (@] Q @)
[0} D D =
< Lower Upper
FO Equal variances |2,173|,145|-,440 |68 0,661 |-1,63492 (3,71298 |-9,04407 5,77422
RM assumed
Equal variances =725 111,704 (0,483 [-1,63492|2,25509 [-6,56218 3,29234
not assumed
ANOVA
FORM
Sum of Mean
Df F Sig.
Squares Square
Between
298,144 2 149,072 1,776 177
Groups
Within Groups 5624,727 67 83,951
Total 5922,871 69
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